AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE FUNDS FOR SPOUSE ABUSE PROGRAMS. 

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 

Section 1. There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Department of 

Administration for fiscal year 1982-83 the sum of two hundred ten thousand dollars ($210,000) 

to fund spouse abuse programs. These funds shall not become a part of the continuation budget. 

Sec. 2. The Secretary of Administration may promulgate rules to determine 

eligibility requirements for grants under Section 1 of this act. 

Sec. 3.